

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 132

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Boschert” and substitute “Boschert, Parrott, Palumbo, Benson, Swain, Rawlings, Vallario, Montague, Howard, Giannetti, Slade, Edwards, Healey, Kagan, Turner, Hixson, James, Kopp, Proctor, Klima, Rosenberg, Branch, Heller, Franchot, W. Baker, R. Baker, A. Jones, Conway, Hecht, Hubers, Stocksdale, Pitkin, V. Jones, D’Amato, Brown, and Valderrama”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “exempting” in line 10 down through “placards;” in line 12; and in line 14, after “databases” insert “by a certain date”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 24, strike “ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES”.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8 in line 11, on page 11 in line 15, and on page 13 in line 23, in each instance, after “SECTION,” insert “BY JULY 1, 2001,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 11, in line 27, after “PHYSICIAN” insert “, LICENSED CHIROPRACTOR, LICENSED OPTOMETRIST, OR LICENSED PODIATRIST,”; and in line 28, after “SUBTITLE” insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8 in line 31, on page 11 in line 35, and on page 12 in lines 2 and 10, in each instance, after “applicant” insert “, THE DEPENDENT OF THE APPLICANT, OR THE INDIVIDUAL WHO DEPENDS ON THE APPLICANT FOR TRANSPORTATION”.